## SUNSET HEIGHTS COMMINUTY SERVICES DISTRICT (SHCSD) BOARD OF DIRECTORS 3/6/2022

**PRESIDENT** SEAN REGAN TERM ENDS 11/30/2024

**Note**: Sean Regan succeeds Ron Kosage who resigned 2/27/2022

VICE PRESIDENT TARA FARRISH TERM ENDS 11/30/2024

**Note**: Tara Farrish succeeds Hub Gurnari who resigned 3/9/2021

SECRETARY VANESSA MCDERMOTT TERM ENDS 11/30/2022

TREASURER DONNA CHRISTENSON TERM ENDS 11/30/2024

**DIRECTOR 1** TIM MCDERMOTT TERM ENDS 11/30/2022

**DIRECTOR 2** DEREK PAYNE TERM ENDS 11/30/2024

**Note**: Derek Payne succeeds Joan Martin who resigned 2/27/2022

TERM LENGTH IS FOUR YEARS FOR ALL BOARD MEMBERS

**NOTE**: TERM END DATES ARE ON EVEN YEARS PER REGISTRAR OF VOTERS LETTER DATED MAY 4, 2021 (CA ELECTION CODE PARAGRAPH 140520 A&B)

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

SHCSD MAILING ADDRESS: 17910 SHARON COURT, PINE GROVE, CA 95665

SHCSD EMAIL: SUNSETHEIGHTSCSD@GMAIL.COM